05-18-2001

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



101722398

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT AM100021

松龙生

5.11-01

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

|                      |                                 | PATENTS ONLY                        |                           |  |
|----------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|--|
|                      | ssioner of Patents and Trademar |                                     | ched original docum       | ent(s) or copy(ies).   |
| Submission 1         | Гуре                            | Conveyance Type                     |                           |  |
| X New                |                                 | <b>✗</b> Assignment                 | Security Agreem           | nent   |
| Resubmiss Document   | sion (Non-Recordation)<br>ID#   | License                             | Change of Name            |  |
| Correction Reel #    | of PTO Error Frame #            | Merger                              | Other U.S. Government     |  |
| Corrective<br>Reel # | Document<br>Frame #             | (For Use ON                         | ILY by U.S. Government A  | gencies)<br>Secret File  |
| Conveying Pa         |                                 |                                     | nes of conveying parties  |  |
|                      | Miller, Chris P.                |                                     |                           | Month Day Year<br>08 21 2000   |
| Name (line 2)        |                                 |                                     |                           |  |
| Second Party _       |                                 |                                     |                           | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year   |
| Name (line 1)        | Collini, Michael D.             |                                     |                           | 08 21 2000   |
| Name (line 2)        |                                 |                                     |                           |  |
| Receiving Pa         | ırty                            | Mark i                              | if additional names of re | celving parties attached   |
| Name (line 1)        | American Home Products Corpor   | ation                               |                           | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the  |
| Name (line 2)        | a corporation of Delaware       |                                     |                           | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment                      |
| Address (line 1)     | Five Giralda Farms              |                                     |                           | of a domestic<br>representative is attached.<br>(Designation must be a<br>separate document from |
| Address (line 2)     |                                 |                                     |                           | Assignment.)   |
| Address (line 3)     |                                 | NJ                                  | 07940-08<br>Zip Co        |  |
| Domestic Re          | presentative Name and A         | State/Country  Idress Enter for the | he first Receiving Party  |  |
| Name                 |                                 |                                     |                           |  |
| L                    |                                 |                                     |                           |  |
| Address (line 1)     |                                 |                                     |                           |  |
| Address (line 2)     |                                 |                                     |                           |  |
| Address (line 3)     |                                 |                                     |                           |  |
| Address (line 4)     |                                 |                                     |                           |  |
|                      |                                 | OR OFFICE USE ONLY                  |                           |  |
|                      |                                 |                                     |                           |  |
|                      | j                               |                                     |                           |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| ,   |   | Mark the second |
|---|---|---|
| FORM PTO<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | D-1619B Page 2  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT  |
| Correspond  | lent Name and Address Area Code and Telepho   | one Number (610) 902-2635   |
| Name  | Arnold S. Milowsky  |   |
| Address (line 1)  | Patent Law Department   |   |
| Address (line 2)  | American Home Products Corporation  |   |
| Address (line 3)  | Five Giralda Farms  |   |
| Address (line 4)  | Madison, NJ 07940-0874  |   |
| Pages   | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conve including any attachments.  | eyance document # 5   |
| Enter either to Pat 09659091  If this document is signed by the first Patent Coop Enter | er PCT application number  vif a U.S. Application Number PCT P  not been assigned.  Properties  | Patent Number(s)  patent application was Month Day Year  CT PCT PCT   |
|   | Enter the total number of properties in   | nvolved. # 1  |
| Deposit<br>(Enter for   | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Payment by deposit account or If additional fees can be charged to the n Home Products Corporation Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees can be charged to the n Home Products Corporation Deposit Account Number: | account.) # 01-1425   |
| Statement a   | nd Signature  |   |

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

| Arnold S. Milowsky     |             | 5/2/01 |
|------------------------|-------------|--------|
| Name of Person Signing | Signature / | Date   |

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Convoying Be                      | rty/icc)  |  |
|-----------------------------------|---|--|
| Conveying Pa  Enter additional Co | mant is additional flating of controlling parties attached                              | Execution Date   |
|                                   | an, Bach D.   | Month Day Year<br>09 01 2000   |
|                                   | AII, DAGII D.   | ] [ U3 U1 2 UUU ]  |
| Name (line 2)                     |   | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year   |
| Name (line 1)                     | an, Anita Wai-Yin   | 08 28 2000   |
| Name (line 2)                     |   | ]  |
| · · ·                             |   | <sup>J</sup> Execution Date<br>Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 1)                     | bezhov, Arkadiy Z.  | 08 20 2000   |
| Name (line 2)                     |   |  |
| Receiving Par                     | ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part                                      | es attached  |
|                                   | eceiving Party(ies)   |  |
| Name (line 1)                     |   | if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not               |
| Name (line 2)                     |   | domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment  |
| Address (line 1)                  |   | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate                |
| Address (line 2)                  |   | document from<br>Assignment)   |
| Address (line 3)                  | City State/Country Zip Co   | de   |
| Name (line 1)                     |   | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the                                      |
| Name (line 2)                     |   | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment of a         |
| Address (line 1)                  |   | domestic representative is<br>attached. (Designation must<br>be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2)                  |   | Assignment.)   |
| Address (line 3)                  | Cify State/Country Zip  | Code   |
| Application N                     | City State/Country Zip umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached |  |
| Enter either the                  | Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s     |  |
| Pa                                | tent Application Number(s) Patent Num   | ber(s)   |
|                                   |   |  |
|                                   |   |  |
|                                   |   |  |
|                                   |   |  |
|                                   |   |  |
|                                   |   | I  |

PATENT

REEL: 011803 FRAME: 0181

SERIAL NO. <u>09/659, 09/</u>
FILED: <u>SEPTEMBER 11, 2000</u>

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### WHEREAS, we:

- (1) Chris P. Miller
- (2) Michael D. Collini
- (3) Bach D. Tran
- (4) Anita Wai-Yin Chan
- (5) Arkadiy Z. Rubezhov

residing, respectively, at:

|     | TOWN OR CITY:   | IN THE COUNTY OF: | AND IN THE STATE OF: |
|-----|-----------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| (1) | Strafford       | Chester           | Pennsylvania         |
| (2) | Clifton Heights | Delaware          | Pennsylvania         |
| (3) | Baltimore       | Baltimore         | Maryland             |
| (4) | Fort Lee        | Bergen            | New Jersey           |
| (5) | West Nyack      | Rockland          | New York             |

have invented certain new and useful Improvements in

## <u>Glucopyranosides Conjugates of 2-(4-Hydroxy-Phenyl)-3-Methyl-1-[4-(2-Amin-1-yl-Ethoxy)-Benzyl]-1H-Indol-5-ols</u>

for which we have, respectively, on:

| (1)              | the <b>List</b> day of      | August    | , 2000 |
|------------------|-----------------------------|-----------|--------|
| (2)              | the day of                  |           |        |
| (3)              | the 1 st day of             | September | , 2000 |
| (4) <sup>A</sup> | the 24 th day of the day of | August    | , 2000 |
| (5)              | the day of                  | August    | , 2000 |

Page 1 of 5

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the date of filing and serial number of said application, when known to be inserted above; and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at Five Giralda Farms, in the County of Morris, and State of New Jersey, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and in and to such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be granted therefor pursuant to the laws of any country:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid to each of us, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in all foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof) that may be granted therefor, and in and to such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be granted therefor pursuant to the laws of any country, and the right to apply for Letters Patent and such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be provided by any country, with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty or by international convention, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to territorial possessions now owned or which may hereafter be acquired by the United States of America, for the full term for which said Letters Patent or said other forms of protection may be granted;

And we covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title we warrant to ASSIGNEE;

And we further agree that we will, at ASSIGNEE'S request, without demanding further consideration therefor but entirely at ASSIGNEE'S expense, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent or said other forms of protection covering the invention hereby assigned, and for maintaining and perfecting ASSIGNEE's right to said invention, Letters Patent and other forms of protection, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:

Page 2 of 5

| (1) this 21st day of August, 2000  |                |
|--|----------------|
| (2) this 21st day of August, 2000  |                |
| (3) this 1st day of September, 2000  |                |
| (4) At this day of August, 2000  |                |
| (3) this 1st day of September, 2000  (4) At this 2st day of August, 2000  (5) this 2st day of August, 2000 |                |
| (1) Air P. Miller Chris P. Miller  | ( <u>L.S.)</u> |
| WITNESS AS TO (1):   |                |
| mary Eller Fiala   |                |
| Janu Burton  |                |
| (2) Michael D. Collini   | ( <u>L.S.)</u> |
| WITNESS AS TO (2):<br>Mary Eller Frala   |                |
| Joanne Burton  |                |
| (3) Bach D. Tran   | (L.S.)         |
| WITNESS AS TO (3)  |                |
| WITNESS AS TO (3):   |                |
| P. J. O.   |                |
| Office K. Pattaglia  |                |

Page 3 of 5

| (4) Anita Wai-Yin Chan (L.S.)  |
|--|
| WITNESS AS TO (4):  Joseph J. Johnson  (5) Meany 7. Rubertov (L.S.)  Arkadiy Z. Rubezhov |
| Janjie J. Kfite  Loscella Store  |
| STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ) : SS: COUNTY OF DELAWARE )                                       |
| On this day of AUGUST, 2000, before me personally appeared                               |
| (1) Chris P. Miller  |
| (2) Michael D. Collini   |
| to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the      |

NOTARIAL SEAL
JUDITH A. JOHNSTON, Netary Public
Radnor Twp., Delaware County
My Commission Expires Sept. 12, 2002

foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

Page 4 of 5

| STATE OF MARYLAND ) : SS:  |
|--|
| COUNTY OF Harfard: SS:  On this / at day of Sept., 2000, before me personally appeared   |
| On this /at day of Lept., 2000, before me personally appeared  |
| (3) Bach D. Tran   |
| to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.      |
| Notary Public My Commission Paperes 10/1/2003  |
| My Commission supplies 14 parts  |
| STATE OF NEW YORK ) : SS:  |
| COUNTY OF ROCKLAND )   |
| On this 28 day of AUGUST, 2000, before me personally appeared  |
| (4) Anita Wai-Yin Chan   |
| (5) Arkadiy Z. Rubezhov  |
| to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same. |

KAREN BANYO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BA0342250
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires 09/30/2001

Page 5 of 5